/ ADOPTED

UPTON BISHOP PARISH COUNCIL

Minutes of the meeting held on Monday 5" August 2013
In The Millenium Hall, Upton Bishop at 7.30pm

Preser2 T’
clir o> E2€MIbridge, Chairman

cllr patriciey
ClirTor?Y CQiziak

clir Fio 1@ fns

Clir Ale>$antPokerny
circhioe My

Minutes takiby: Sarah Lawrence (Clerk)

Minute Action
Item
1 Open Discussion for Local Residents to Raise Local Issues
| No Parishioners in attendance
2 Apologies
i1 Cllr Diana Forester & Clir Barry Durkin
3 Declarations of interest
i Nane
3 Minutes of the Meeting Held on Monday 1% July 2013
4 These were accepted without change and duly signed by the

Chairman, Clir Robert Wallbridge

5 Community Support Officer Report
31 Not Present

6 Clir Barry Durkin’s Report

6.1 Clir Durkins Ward Report gave details on the following:-
Local Plan
Looking Ahead )

Budget

University

Local Enterprise Partnership

Jobs Fair

Herefordshire Business Board

Grants

Herefordshire Records Office

Libraries And Museums

Services To Heme Bound And Care Homes
Fracking




10

11

12

13

14

7.1

8.1

9.1

10.1

111

12.1

13.1

141

ADOPTED

Election Of Chairman And Vice Chairman

Chairman — ClIr Patrick Bailey was nominated by Cllr Robert
Wallbridge, seconded by Cllr Alexandra Pokorny and it was
therefore carried

Vice Chairman — Clir Robert Wallbridge was nominated by Cllr
Patrick Bailey, seconded by Cllr Alexandra Pokorny and it was
therefore carried

Lengthsmans Scheme
Cllr Robert Wallbridge requested that the Clerk contact the

Lengthsman to collect the road sign frames that have been left
on the verges in the village for some time

Financial Matters

The Following Payments were approved:-
Lengthsman’s inveice for July - £220.00
Clerks invoice for July - £182.40

Clerks expenses for July - £8.70

Correspondence
Nil

Chairman’s Annguncements
Nil

Councillors Submissions, Including Village Events
Barn Dance 31% August

Items for Consideration at the Next Meeting
Nil

Date of Next Meeting
Monday 2™ September

The Meeting Closed At 7.53pm

Clerk



