ADOPTED

UPTON BISHOP PARISH COUNCIL

Minutes of the meeting held on Monday 5th August 2013 In The Millenium Hall, Upton Bishop at 7.30pm

Present: Cllr Robert Ilbridge, Chairman Cllr Patrick | ey

Clir Tony Cliziak

Cllr Fiona Mns

Clir Ale×an®pokorny

Clir Chioe Ray

Minutes takaby: Sarah Lawrence (Clerk)

Minut <i>e</i> Item			Action
1	Į 1	Open Discussion for Local Residents to Raise Local Issues No Parishioners in attendance	
2	₹ 1	Apologies Cllr Diana Forester & Cllr Barry Durkin	
3	31	Declarations of Interest None	
4	4,1	Minutes of the Meeting Held on Monday 1st July 2013 These were accepted without change and duly signed by the Chairman, Cllr Robert Wallbridge	
5	5.1	Community Support Officer Report Not Present	
6	6.1	Cllr Barry Durkin's Report Cllr Durkins Ward Report gave details on the following:- Local Plan Looking Ahead Budget University Local Enterprise Partnership Jobs Fair Herefordshire Business Board Grants Herefordshire Records Office Libraries And Museums Services To Home Bound And Care Homes Fracking	h.

ADOPTED

7	7.1	Election Of Chairman And Vice Chairman Chairman – Clir Patrick Bailey was nominated by Clir Robert Wallbridge, seconded by Clir Alexandra Pokorny and it was therefore carried Vice Chairman – Clir Robert Wallbridge was nominated by Clir Patrick Bailey, seconded by Clir Alexandra Pokorny and it was
		therefore carried
8	8.1	Lengthsmans Scheme Clir Robert Wallbridge requested that the Clerk contact the Lengthsman to collect the road sign frames that have been left on the verges in the village for some time
9	9.1	Financial Matters The Following Payments were approved:- Lengthsman's invoice for July - £220.00 Clerks invoice for July - £182.40 Clerks expenses for July - £8.70
10	10.1	Correspondence Nil
11	11.1	Chairman's Announcements Nil
1.2	12.1	Councillors Submissions, Including Village Events Barn Dance 31 st August
13	13.1	Items for Consideration at the Next Meeting Nil
14	14.1	Date of Next Meeting Monday 2 nd September

Clerk

The Meeting Closed At 7.53pm

W)